## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>001</u> Date <u>10/</u>	14/2021
	14/2021
EDF #20-040 Contract No. <u>WWTP-2021-48</u> for the following public work: <u>2021 Was Facility Upgrades Project</u> between <u>C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.</u> and the dated <u>April 8, 2021</u> , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-was to-was the construction of the following particulars.	City of La Crosse,
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contra	ract:
Eliminate 4 insertion valves on existing RAS pipes	(\$ 186,800.00)
The following specific work is hereby <u>added</u> to such contract:	
Add pipe adapters, isolation plug valves & new DI	
pipe @ Secondary Clarifier	\$ 310,048.83
Remove & repair concrete for new pipe installation	\$ 28,273.72
Add two water check valves, valve boxes, and	
manholes for water main loop	\$ 37,781.91
Add fire alarm system components	\$ 54,798.49
Add island wall for Electrical Room	\$ 6,639.22
Add new hose bib and W3 piping	\$ 5,211.31
Add larger horsepower motor for low temperature hot water pumps	\$ 4,536.82
Thicken base slab @ SE Isolation Junction Box	\$ 1,894.30
Add 12 helical piers @ SE Isolation Junction Box	\$ 28,202.00
By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions contract price:  Contract Price	\$ 58,396,935.00 0 0
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	
	O OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision, has been made that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-10)	
	Budget Analys
Valerie Fenske	
-DD25990951DE41E	Controlle